

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2215 OF 2010

Pravin G. Mhashilkar And 14 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Vazir Glass Works Ltd And 5 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Netaji Gawade i/b Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for Petitioner

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5

Mr. Kabir Saund i/b J. Sagar Associates, for Respondent No. 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 2nd May, 2024

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 27/06/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)