

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2215 OF 2010

Pravin G. Mhashilkar & Ors. ...Petitioners

v/s.

Vazir Glass Works Ltd & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.15 OF 2016

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Adv. Yohaann L., i/by J.S.A. for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 18th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. None present for the Petitioner.
2. List the matter for hearing on 22nd September, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Digitally signed by ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.08.19 10:12:48 +0530