

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2215 OF 2010
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 15 OF 2016

Pravin G. Mashilkar & Ors. ... **PETITIONERS**

: VERSUS :

Vazir Galss Works Ltd. & Ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

Mr. Rahul Singhvi I.b. Sanjay Udeshi & Co., *for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar with Ms. Amruta Nerlekar, *for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.*

Mr. Yohaann Limathwalla with Mr. Shaan Bhatt i/b. J. Sagar Associates,
for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C :

1) Though the petition is circulated at the instance of the Petitioner, request for adjournment is made on behalf of the Petitioner. List on **23 June 2026.**

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.04.17
16:22:08
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]